ChoiceOne		Bid Tabulation					ı		!		1									
Engineering	Leon Pra	tt Drive a	nd CR-25A In		Tom's	Construction, Inc. St. Henry, Ohio	Hohenbri	ink Excavating LLC Findlay, Ohio	VI	F Excavation, LLC Celina, Ohio	R.B. Jerger	s Contractors, Inc. Vandalia, Ohio	RD Jone	es Excavating, Inc. Harrod, Ohio	Helms & Son	s Excavating, Inc. Findlay, Ohio		Eagle Bridge Co. Sidney, Ohlo	Brumbaugh 0	Construction, Inc. Arcanum, Ohio
REF. ITEM NO. NO. DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE		UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
ROADWAY 1 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,286.08	\$3,286.08	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$96,607.48	\$96,607.48	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$13,991.62	\$13,991.62	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2 202 REMOVE HEADWALL AND CONCRETE SPLASH PAD (STA. 186+69, 64°RT 3 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24° AND UNDER		1 750	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$15,000.00	\$259.63 \$27.95	\$259.63 \$20,962.50	\$350.00 \$20.00	\$350.00 \$15,000.00	\$590.40 \$17.74	\$590.40 \$13,305.00	\$350.00 \$14.60	\$350.00 \$10,950.00	\$350.00 \$25.00	\$350.00 \$18,750.00	\$396.80 \$20.53	\$396.80 \$15,397.50	\$750.00	\$750.00 \$11,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4 202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$68.28	\$204.84	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$239.24	\$717.72	\$360.50	\$1,081.50	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$139.20	\$417.60	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
5 203 EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN 6 203 EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	15332 14874	\$12.00 \$12.00	\$183,984.00 \$178,488.00	\$2.14 \$7.02	\$32,810.48 \$104,415.48	\$8.00 \$8.00	\$122,656.00 \$118,992.00	\$6.00 \$2.80	\$91,992.00 \$41,647.20	\$5.00 \$5.00	\$76,660.00 \$74,370.00	\$6.50 \$7.50	\$99,658.00 \$111,555.00	\$7.00 \$6.61	\$107,324.00 \$98,317.14	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$153,320.00 \$148,740.00	\$11.00 \$11.00	\$168,652.00 \$163,614.00
7 203 EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN (FOR UNDERCUTTING CR-25A) 8 203 EMBANKMENT (FOR UNDERCUTTING CR-25A)	C.Y.	846 846	\$12.00 \$12.00	\$10,152.00 \$10,152.00	\$7.29 \$37.90	\$6,167.34 \$32,063.40	\$15.00 \$50.00	\$12,690.00 \$42,300.00	\$14.06 \$9.24	\$11,894.76 \$7,817.04	\$12.00 \$17.00	\$10,152.00 \$14,382.00	\$9.00 \$32.00	\$7,614.00 \$27,072.00	\$13.87 \$13.21	\$11,734.02 \$11,175.66	\$15.00 \$6.00	\$12,690.00 \$5,076.00	\$15.00 \$30.00	\$12,690.00 \$25,380.00
9 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	17683	\$1.00	\$17,683.00	\$0.46	\$8,134.18	\$1.00	\$17,683.00	\$0.79	\$13,969.57	\$1.50	\$26,524.50	\$0.60	\$10,609.80	\$1.10	\$19,451.30	\$1.00	\$17,683.00	\$1.00	\$17,683.00
11 206 CURING COAT	TON S.Y.	522 15044	\$120.00 \$1.25	\$62,640.00 \$18,805.00	\$187.15 \$0.44	\$97,692.30 \$6,619.36	\$151.00 \$1.00	\$78,822.00 \$15,044.00	\$205.63 \$0.48	\$107,338.86 \$7,221.12	\$153.00 \$1.10	\$79,866.00 \$16,548.40	\$185.00 \$1.50	\$96,570.00 \$22,566.00	\$164.00 \$0.38	\$85,608.00 \$5,716.72	\$150.00 \$1.00	\$78,300.00 \$15,044.00	\$175.00 \$1.00	\$91,350.00 \$15,044.00
12 206 CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 14 INCHES DEEP 13 206 TEST ROLLING	S.Y. HOUR	15044 5	\$11.00 \$160.00	\$165,484.00 \$800.00	\$2.90 \$160.68	\$43,627.60 \$803.40	\$3.00 \$70.00	\$45,132.00 \$350.00	\$3.53 \$179.47	\$53,105.32 \$897.35	\$2.60 \$225.00	\$39,114.40 \$1,125.00	\$3.50 \$150.00	\$52,654.00 \$750.00	\$2.53 \$111.30	\$38,061.32 \$556.50	\$3.25 \$250.00	\$48,893.00 \$1,250.00	\$3.00 \$150.00	\$45,132.00 \$750.00
14 609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN 15 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	FT. LUMP	7397 1	\$16.50 \$30.000.00	\$122,050.50 \$30,000.00	\$13.42 \$20.242.70	\$99,267.74 \$20,242.70	\$14.00 \$19.000.00	\$103,558.00 \$19,000.00	\$15.62 \$22,242.93	\$115,541.14 \$22,242.93	\$17.50 \$26,000.00	\$129,447.50 \$26,000.00	\$18.00 \$35,000.00	\$133,146.00 \$35,000.00	\$16.61 \$26.540.00	\$122,864.17 \$26,540.00	\$12.50 \$35.000.00	\$92,462.50 \$35,000.00	\$17.00 \$35,000.00	\$125,749.00 \$35,000.00
ROADWAY TOTAL	LUVII		\$30,000.00 <u></u>	\$820,488.50	220,242.70	\$476,557.03	317,000.00	\$632,177.00	322,242.73_	\$584,887.89	\$20,000.00	\$581,571.30	235,000.00	\$655,194.80	2	\$557,552.35	\$55,000.00_	\$637,983.50	\$33,000.00	\$736,944.00
EROSION CONTROL 16 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	10113	\$3.50	\$35.395.50	\$1.17	\$11.832.21	\$0.80	\$8.090.40	\$1.75	\$17.697.75	\$0.90	\$9.101.70	\$0.90	\$9.101.70	\$2.92	\$29.529.96	\$1.30	\$13.146.90	\$1.40	\$14.158.20
17 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2, AS PER PLAN 18 670 SLOPE EROSION PROTECTION	S.Y. S.Y.	36421 4165	\$2.25 \$2.50	\$81,947.25 \$10,412.50	\$1.17 \$2.47	\$42,612.57 \$10,287.55	\$0.80 \$2.00	\$29,136.80 \$8,330.00	\$1.49 \$2.51	\$54,267.29 \$10,454.15	\$0.75 \$2.10	\$27,315.75 \$8,746.50	\$0.90 \$2.25	\$32,778.90 \$9,371.25	\$2.92 \$1.90	\$106,349.32 \$7,913.50	\$1.30	\$47,347.30 \$12,495.00	\$1.40 \$2.00	\$50,989.40 \$8,330.00
19 832 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	40000	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00
EROSION CONTROL TOTAL				\$167,755.25		\$104,732.33		\$85,557.20		\$122,419.19		\$85,163.95		\$91,251.85		\$183,792.78		\$112,989.20		\$113,477.60
DRAINAGE 20 601 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC 401 AND ADDRESS OF THE PROTECTION ADDRESS OF THE PROTECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PROTECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PROTECTION ADDRESS OF THE	C.Y.	17	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$96.23	\$1,635.91	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$83.82	\$1,424.94	\$93.50	\$1,589.50	\$48.00	\$816.00	\$101.00	\$1,717.00	\$110.00	\$1,870.00	\$65.00	\$1,105.00
21 601 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC 22 602 CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	24 2.09	\$100.00 \$2,500.00	\$2,400.00 \$5,225.00	\$66.09 \$1,627.00	\$1,586.16 \$3,400.43	\$70.00 \$350.00	\$1,680.00 \$731.50	\$70.45 \$2,248.63	\$1,690.80 \$4,699.64	\$100.50 \$2,500.00	\$2,412.00 \$5,225.00	\$50.00 \$180.00	\$1,200.00 \$376.20	\$100.99 \$1,390.57	\$2,423.76 \$2,906.29	\$110.00 \$1,750.00	\$2,640.00 \$3,657.50	\$65.00 \$2,700.00	\$1,560.00 \$5,643.00
23 605 4* BASE PIPE UNDERDRAIN, 707.31 (PERFORATED) 24 605 4* BASE PIPE UNDERDRAIN, 707.45 (NON-PERFORATED)	FT.	7097 300	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$70,970.00 \$3,000.00	\$10.12 \$19.20	\$71,821.64 \$5,760.00	\$6.50 \$6.50	\$46,130.50 \$1,950.00	\$7.40 \$13.58	\$52,517.80 \$4,074.00	\$7.00 \$8.00	\$49,679.00 \$2,400.00	\$8.50 \$10.50	\$60,324.50 *3 \$3,150.00	\$7.24 \$7.70	\$51,382.28 \$2,310.00	\$8.00 \$11.00	\$56,776.00 \$3,300.00	\$8.00 \$10.00	\$56,776.00 \$3,000.00
25 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR 26 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	150 150	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$14.16 \$16.33	\$2,124.00 \$2,449.50	\$5.00 \$6.00	\$750.00 \$900.00	\$4.06 \$5.40	\$609.00 \$810.00	\$15.50 \$17.50	\$2,325.00 \$2,625.00	\$13.00 \$15.00	\$1,950.00 \$2,250.00	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$7.00 \$8.00	\$1,050.00 \$1,200.00	\$10.00 \$12.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,800.00
27 611 8° CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	150	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$19.26	\$2,889.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.44	\$1,116.00	\$21.00	\$3,150.00	\$17.00	\$2,550.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$9.00	\$1,350.00	\$14.00	\$2,100.00
28 611 6" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 29 611 12" RCP CLIV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20 69	\$40.00 \$60.00	\$800.00 \$4,140.00	\$43.29 \$30.28	\$865.80 \$2,089.32	\$25.00 \$100.00	\$500.00 \$6,900.00	\$25.12 \$40.09	\$502.40 \$2,766.21	\$19.00 \$50.00	\$380.00 \$3,450.00	\$16.00 \$50.00	\$320.00 \$3,450.00	\$41.20 \$56.90	\$824.00 \$3,926.10	\$55.00 \$44.00	\$1,100.00 \$3,036.00	\$45.00 \$65.00	\$900.00 \$4,485.00
30 611 12" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 31 611 15" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	565 11	\$45.00 \$65.00	\$25,425.00 \$715.00	\$33.67 \$69.45	\$19,023.55 \$763.95	\$30.00 \$125.00	\$16,950.00 \$1,375.00	\$44.89 \$59.89	\$25,362.85 \$658.79	\$40.00 \$53.00	\$22,600.00 \$583.00	\$35.00 \$52.00	\$19,775.00 \$572.00	\$57.01 \$79.44	\$32,210.65 \$873.84	\$47.00 \$82.00	\$26,555.00 \$902.00	\$60.00 \$80.00	\$33,900.00 \$880.00
32 611 15' CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 33 611 18' CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT. FT.	1087 1113	\$55.00 \$65.00	\$59,785.00 \$72,345.00	\$44.71 \$34.65	\$48,599.77 \$38,565.45	\$35.00 \$40.00	\$38,045.00 \$44,520.00	\$41.32 \$39.65	\$44,914.84 \$44,130.45	\$42.00 \$48.25	\$45,654.00 \$53,702.25	\$30.00 \$34.00	\$32,610.00 \$37,842.00	\$51.73 \$52.53	\$56,230.51 \$58,465.89	\$47.00 \$51.00	\$51,089.00 \$56,763.00	\$75.00 \$85.00	\$81,525.00 \$94,605.00
34 611 24° CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	590	\$75.00	\$44,250.00	\$47.23	\$27,865.70	\$43.00	\$25,370.00	\$46.46	\$27,411.40	\$64.25	\$37,907.50	\$44.00	\$25,960.00	\$64.99	\$38,344.10	\$87.00	\$51,330.00	\$95.00	\$56,050.00
35 611 30° CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 36 611 36° CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	457 727	\$80.00 \$85.00	\$36,560.00 \$61,795.00	\$66.48 \$96.81	\$30,381.36 \$70,380.87	\$70.00 \$73.00	\$31,990.00 \$53,071.00	\$72.16 \$79.85	\$32,977.12 \$58,050.95	\$80.75 \$90.50	\$36,902.75 \$65,793.50	\$46.00 \$64.00	\$21,022.00 \$46,528.00	\$96.33 \$97.49	\$44,022.81 \$70,875.23	\$110.00 \$140.00	\$50,270.00 \$101,780.00	\$105.00 \$115.00	\$47,985.00 \$83,605.00
37 611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 38 611 TYPE 1A CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	18	\$1,800.00 \$2,750.00	\$32,400.00 \$16,500.00	\$1,942.64 \$2,647.24	\$34,967.52 \$15,883.44	\$1,400.00 \$3,000.00	\$25,200.00 \$18,000.00	\$2,589.25 \$4,212.04	\$46,606.50 \$25,272.24	\$1,960.00 \$2,825.00	\$35,280.00 \$16,950.00	\$2,800.00 \$2,100.00	\$50,400.00 \$12,600.00	\$1,818.49 \$2,598.86	\$32,732.82 \$15,593.16	\$2,800.00	\$50,400.00 \$19,800.00	\$2,000.00 \$3,500.00	\$36,000.00 \$21,000.00
39 611 TYPE 2-2A CATCH BASIN 40 611 TYPE 2-4 CATCH BASIN WITH SIDE INLETS	EACH EACH	1	\$1,750.00 \$3,000.00	\$1,750.00 \$3,000.00	\$1,415.57 \$3,116.39	\$1,415.57 \$3,116.39	\$850.00 \$5,000.00	\$850.00 \$5,000.00	\$1,288.51 \$2,850.67	\$1,288.51 \$2,850.67	\$1,455.00 \$2,195.00	\$1,455.00 \$2,195.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,800.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,800.00	\$1,370.79 \$2,076.97	\$1,370.79 \$2,076.97	\$1,350.00 \$2,750.00	\$1,350.00 \$2,750.00	\$2,400.00 \$2,400.00	\$2,400.00 \$2,400.00
41 611 TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN DRAINAGE TOTAL	EACH	15	\$2,800.00	\$42,000.00 \$494,510.00	\$3,188.02	\$47,820.30 \$433.405.63	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00 \$367.813.00	\$3,580.60	\$53,709.00 \$433.444.11	\$2,465.00	\$36,975.00 \$429,233.50	\$3,250.00	\$48,750.00 \$377,745.70	\$3,162.08	\$47,431.20 \$474.717.40	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00 \$541.468.50	\$4,500.00	\$67,500.00 \$606,719.00
PAVEMENT																				
42 254 0° TO 1-1/4°± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE 43 254 3°± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y. S.Y.	2744 722	\$5.00 \$8.00	\$13,720.00 \$5,776.00	\$1.66 \$6.28	\$4,555.04 \$4,534.16	\$1.50 \$5.50	\$4,116.00 \$3.971.00	\$1.82 \$6.90	\$4,994.08 \$4,981.80	\$2.50 \$8.60	\$6,860.00 \$6,209.20	\$2.50 \$6.50	\$6,860.00 \$4.693.00	\$4.21 \$10.29	\$11,552.24 \$7,429.38	\$1.45 \$5.50	\$3,978.80 \$3.971.00	\$3.00 \$10.00	\$8,232.00 \$7,220.00
44 301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	2481	\$140.00	\$347,340.00	\$155.20	\$385,051.20	\$146.00	\$362,226.00	\$170.52	\$423,060.12	\$170.50	\$423,010.50	\$150.00	\$372,150.00	\$171.57	\$425,665.17	\$136.00	\$337,416.00	\$145.00	\$359,745.00
45 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN 46 407 TACK COAT (APPLIED AT 0.06 GAL/S.Y.)	C.Y. GAL	2965 755	\$36.00 \$3.00	\$106,740.00 \$2,265.00	\$37.89 \$2.29	\$112,343.85 \$1,728.95	\$34.50 \$2.00	\$102,292.50 \$1,510.00	\$37.63 \$2.51	\$111,572.95 \$1,895.05	\$35.00 \$2.65	\$103,775.00 \$2,000.75	\$30.00 \$2.50	\$88,950.00 \$1,887.50	\$38.51 \$2.30	\$114,182.15 \$1,736.50	\$45.00 \$2.00	\$133,425.00 \$1,510.00	\$36.00 \$2.00	\$106,740.00 \$1,510.00
47 407 TACK COAT (APPLIED AT 0.09 GAL/S.Y.) 48 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	GAL. C.Y.	586 759	\$3.00 \$160.00	\$1,758.00 \$121,440.00	\$2.29 \$165.46	\$1,341.94 \$125,584.14	\$2.00 \$155.00	\$1,172.00 \$117,645.00	\$2.51 \$181.81	\$1,470.86 \$137,993.79	\$2.65 \$179.00	\$1,552.90 \$135,861.00	\$2.50 \$155.00	\$1,465.00 \$117,645.00	\$2.30 \$192.72	\$1,347.80 \$146,274.48	\$2.00 \$145.00	\$1,172.00 \$110,055.00	\$2.00 \$160.00	\$1,172.00 \$121,440.00
49 442 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5mm, TYPE A (448) 50 SPEC GLASGRID 8502 (5' WIDTH)	C.Y. S.Y.	678 1444	\$190.00 \$16.00	\$128,820.00 \$23,104.00	\$204.26 \$17.13	\$138,488.28 \$24,735.72	\$190.00 \$15.00	\$128,820.00 \$21,660.00	\$224.44 \$18.81	\$152,170.32 \$27.161.64	\$213.00 \$11.10	\$144,414.00 \$16.028.40	\$190.00 \$20.00	\$128,820.00 \$28.880.00	\$218.06 \$15.60	\$147,844.68 \$22.526.40	\$179.00 \$15.00	\$121,362.00 \$21.660.00	\$195.00 \$17.00	\$132,210.00 \$24.548.00
PAVEMENT TOTAL				\$750,963.00	_	\$798,363.28		\$743,412.50	_	\$865,300.61	_	\$839,711.75		\$751,350.50	_	\$878,558.80	_	\$734,549.80	-	\$762,817.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 51 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$40,000.00	\$40.000.00	\$24.508.92	\$24,508.92	\$9.000.00	\$9.000.00	\$75.056.53	\$75,056.53	\$9.500.00	\$9.500.00	\$15.000.00	\$15,000.00	\$53.491.08	\$53,491.08	\$15.000.00	\$15.000.00	\$16.434.65	\$16,434.65
52 616 WATER MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC TOTAL	M. GAL	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00 \$42,500.00	\$28.53	\$2,853.00 \$27,361.92	\$1.00	\$100.00 \$9.100.00	\$6.27	\$627.00 \$75,683.53	\$60.00	\$6,000.00 \$15,500.00	\$2.00	\$200.00 \$15.200.00	\$1.13	\$113.00 \$53.604.08	\$10.00	\$1,000.00 \$16,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00 \$16,934.65
TRAFFIC CONTROL																				
53 630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST 54 630 STREET NAME SIGN SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	86 16	\$18.00 \$18.00	\$1,548.00 \$288.00	\$11.42 \$13.70	\$982.12 \$219.20	\$10.00 \$12.00	\$860.00 \$192.00	\$12.54 \$15.05	\$1,078.44 \$240.80	\$10.60 \$12.70	\$911.60 \$203.20	\$15.00 \$15.00	\$1,290.00 \$240.00	\$10.00 \$12.00	\$860.00 \$192.00	\$10.00 \$12.00	\$860.00 \$192.00	\$11.00 \$13.00	\$946.00 \$208.00
55 630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	38.25	\$22.00	\$841.50	\$29.00	\$1,109.25	\$25.00	\$956.25	\$31.35	\$1,199.14	\$26.40	\$1,009.80	\$30.00	\$1,147.50	\$25.00	\$956.25	\$25.00	\$956.25	\$27.00	\$1,032.75
56 630 SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME 57 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REFRECTION	EACH EACH	2	\$150.00 \$50.00	\$300.00 \$50.00	\$114.11 \$74.18	\$228.22 \$74.18	\$200.00 \$165.00	\$400.00 \$165.00	\$125.39 \$81.50	\$250.78 \$81.50	\$105.50 \$68.70	\$211.00 \$68.70	\$200.00 \$150.00	\$400.00 \$150.00	\$100.00 \$65.00	\$200.00 \$65.00	\$100.00 \$65.00	\$200.00 \$65.00	\$115.00 \$75.00	\$230.00 \$75.00
58 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL 59 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND DISPOSAL	EACH EACH	2	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$100.00 \$100.00	\$17.13 \$22.83	\$34.26 \$45.66	\$25.00 \$25.00	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$18.81 \$25.08	\$37.62 \$50.16	\$15.90 \$21.10	\$31.80 \$42.20	\$100.00 \$100.00	\$200.00 \$200.00	\$15.00 \$20.00	\$30.00 \$40.00	\$15.00 \$20.00	\$30.00 \$40.00	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$40.00 \$40.00
60 644 CENTER LINE 61 644 EDGE LINE. 4"	MILE	0.46	\$5,500.00 \$5,500.00	\$2,530.00 \$2,915.00	\$6,693.00 \$4,696.00	\$3,078.78 \$2,488.88	\$5,865.00 \$4,115.00	\$2,697.90 \$2,180.95	\$8,776.80 \$5,642.23	\$4,037.33 \$2,990.38	\$6,199.00	\$2,851.54 \$2,305.50	\$7,000.00 \$4,500.00	\$3,220.00 \$2,385.00	\$7,000.00 \$4,500.00	\$3,220.00 \$2,385.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,220.00 \$2,385.00	\$6,500.00 \$4,600.00	\$2,990.00 \$2,438.00
62 644 STOP LINE	FT.	36	\$15.00	\$540.00	\$9.88	\$355.68	\$8.65	\$311.40	\$15.05	\$541.80	\$9.15	\$329.40	\$15.00	\$540.00	\$12.00	\$432.00	\$12.00	\$432.00	\$10.00	\$360.00
63 644 CHANNELIZING LINE, 8" 64 644 LANE ARROW	FT. EACH	264 4	\$5.00 \$175.00	\$1,320.00 \$700.00	\$5.89 \$228.22	\$1,554.96 \$912.88	\$5.15 \$200.00	\$1,359.60 \$800.00	\$3.76 \$119.12	\$992.64 \$476.48	\$5.45 \$211.50	\$1,438.80 \$846.00	\$10.00 \$250.00	\$2,640.00 \$1,000.00	\$3.00 \$95.00	\$792.00 \$380.00	\$3.00 \$95.00	\$792.00 \$380.00	\$6.00 \$225.00	\$1,584.00 \$900.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL TOTAL				\$11,232.50		\$11,084.07		\$10,023.10		\$11,977.07		\$10,249.54		\$13,412.50		\$9,552.25		\$9,552.25		\$10,843.75
SANITARY SEWER 65 611 6* PV/C SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	66	\$55.00	\$3,630.00	\$87.88	\$5,800.08	\$33.75	\$2,227.50	\$58.96	\$3,891.36	\$58.50	\$3,861.00	\$50.00	\$3,300.00	\$63.48	\$4,189.68	\$60.00	\$3,960.00	\$60.00	\$3,960.00
66 611 8" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN 67 611 12" PVC SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	232 625	\$55.00 \$100.00	\$12,760.00 \$62,500.00	\$29.76 \$29.55	\$6,904.32 \$18,468.75	\$35.00 \$40.00	\$8,120.00 \$25,000.00	\$53.09 \$40.96	\$12,316.88 \$25,600.00	\$69.10 \$53.10	\$16,031.20 \$33,187.50	\$55.00 \$90.00	\$12,760.00 \$56,250.00	\$68.65 \$54.31	\$15,926.80 \$33,943.75	\$70.00 \$65.00	\$16,240.00 \$40,625.00	\$65.00 \$80.00	\$15,080.00 \$50,000.00
68 611 12° PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN 69 611 TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	FT. EACH	5144 16	\$90.00 \$3,750.00	\$462,960.00 \$60,000.00	\$31.73 \$3,494.66	\$163,219.12 \$55,914.56	\$38.00 \$3,000.00	\$195,472.00 \$48,000.00	\$42.39 \$4,138.66	\$218,054.16 \$66,218.56	\$51.00 \$3,720.00	\$262,344.00 \$59,520.00	\$85.00 \$5,000.00	\$437,240.00 \$80,000.00	\$55.70 \$3,219.86	\$286,520.80 \$51,517.76	\$63.00	\$324,072.00 \$64,000.00	\$80.00 \$4,500.00	\$411,520.00 \$72,000.00
70 611 SANITARY CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN 71 SPEC INSTALLING SANITARY SEWER THRU EXISTING STEEL CASING PIPE	EACH EACH	6	\$400.00 \$65.00	\$2,400.00 \$7,215.00	\$740.34 \$45.46	\$4,442.04 \$5,046.06	\$75.00 \$30.00	\$450.00 \$3,330.00	\$687.62 \$24.91	\$4,125.72 \$2,765.01	\$531.50 \$159.50	\$3,189.00 \$17,704.50	\$550.00 \$145.00	\$3,300.00 \$16,095.00	\$177.78 \$32.93	\$1,066.68 \$3,655.23	\$750.00	\$4,500.00 \$17,760.00	\$280.00 \$90.00	\$1,680.00
71 SPEC INSTALLING SANITARY SEWER THRU EXISTING STEEL CASING PIPE SANITARY SEWER TOTAL	EACH	(1)	#05.UU _	\$7,215.00 \$611,465.00	340.40	\$259,794.93	\$30.00	\$3,330.00	324.91	\$332,971.69	\$104.00	\$395,837.20	3140.00	\$608,945.00	\$32.73	\$396,820.70	3100.00	\$471,157.00	370.00	\$564,230.00
WATER WORKS 72 638 12" AWWA PVC C-909 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	154	\$75.00	\$11,550.00	\$59.81	\$9,210.74	\$60.00	\$9,240.00	\$61.81	\$9,518.74	\$70.10	\$10,795.40	\$90.00	\$13,860.00	\$78.43	\$12,078.22	\$75.00	\$11,550.00	\$60.00	\$9,240.00
73 638 12 AWWA PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN 74 638 12" GATE VALVE	FT.	5331	\$90.00	\$479,790.00	\$65.92	\$351,419.52	\$65.00	\$346,515.00	\$54.15	\$288,673.65	\$72.30	\$385,431.30	\$100.00	\$533,100.00	\$75.84	\$404,303.04	\$85.00	\$453,135.00	\$80.00	\$426,480.00
75 638 16" BUTTERFLY VALVE	EACH EACH	7	\$2,750.00 \$4,250.00	\$5,500.00 \$29,750.00	\$2,604.83 \$3,848.76	\$5,209.66 \$26,941.32	\$2,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$5,000.00 \$24,500.00	\$2,343.08 \$3,685.67	\$4,686.16 \$25,799.69	\$2,418.00 \$7,264.00	\$4,836.00 \$50,848.00	\$3,600.00 \$3,900.00	\$7,200.00 \$27,300.00	\$2,468.12 \$7,344.79	\$4,936.24 \$51,413.53	\$2,500.00 \$7,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$49,000.00	\$2,400.00 \$3,300.00	\$4,800.00 \$23,100.00
76 638 6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN 77 SPEC STEEL CASING PIPE INSTALLED BY BORING	EACH FT.	13 111	\$5,000.00 \$300.00	\$65,000.00 \$33,300.00	\$5,190.60 \$345.07	\$67,477.80 \$38,302.77	\$5,000.00 \$300.00	\$65,000.00 \$33,300.00	\$6,942.11 \$344.98	\$90,247.43 \$38,292.78	\$5,277.00 \$494.00	\$68,601.00 \$54,834.00	\$6,500.00 \$380.00	\$84,500.00 \$42,180.00	\$6,266.46 \$314.15	\$81,463.98 \$34,870.65	\$6,500.00 \$475.00	\$84,500.00 \$52,725.00	\$4,500.00 \$475.00	\$58,500.00 \$52,725.00
WATER WORKS TOTAL			_	\$624,890.00		\$498,561.81		\$483,555.00		\$457,218.45		\$575,345.70		\$708,140.00		\$589,065.66		\$655,910.00		\$574,845.00
TOTAL			3	\$3,523,804.25		\$2,609,861.00	-	\$2,614,237.30	-	\$2,883,902.53 *1		\$2,932,612.94		\$3,221,240.35		\$3,143,664.02	_	\$3,179,610.25		\$3,386,811.00

*1 Total given was \$2,883,902.54

^{*2} Total given was \$605,194.80 *3 Total given was \$17,742.50 *4 Total given was \$335,163.70 *5 Total given was \$3,128,658.35